TERMS OF USE AND PRIVACY POLICY

CONSENT

By using this website, you consent to understanding and accepting the terms listed in this Terms of Use and Privacy Policy as well as any other terms and conditions that appear on our website. We reserve the right to update, amend, or change this Terms of Use and Privacy Policy at any time without notice. This Terms of Use and Privacy Policy does not extend to any third-party websites that link to or from our website and we are not responsible for any of the content on those websites. Those websites have their own Terms of Use and Privacy Policies, and it is recommended that users read through them before providing any information to the website owner.

If you do not agree to be bound by our Terms of Use and Privacy Policy and any other terms and conditions that may appear on our website, your sole remedy is not to use this site.

PRIVACY POLICY

Wishes and Wags, LLC is committed to protecting the personal information that you provide us. We do not sell, share, or lease personal information collected from you to third parties for marketing or any other use unless required to do so by law.

TERMS OF USE

Information Collection and Use: In general, we do not collect information about visitors to our web site. However, there are areas within the website where visitors and existing customers can provide certain information to communicate with us. In doing so, certain information, such as your name, address, telephone number, and email may be collected, and we may use the information to provide you with information about Wishes and Wags, LLC in support of your pet's needs, including promotional information.

Intellectual Property: The information provided here in this website may not be copied, reused/modified, stored or retained except for review. Any other copying, reuse/modification, storage or publication of any kind must be approved in writing by us. All trademarks and copyrighted information contained on the Website are the property of their respective owners.

Use of Third Party Links and Service Providers: At times, we post links to third party websites that are not owned or controlled by us. We do this for your convenience and information. A link to a third party does not constitute or imply an endorsement by us. Also, for convenience, existing customers may navigate to other sites to reserve services or pay for services. We cannot guarantee the quality or accuracy of any information presented on a third-party website. We take maintaining your privacy very seriously; however, we cannot be not responsible for the content, practices, or policies of any linked sites or services through them. We strongly recommend that you review the Terms of Use and Privacy Policy of any site that you access through our site. If you utilize third party links for any purpose, you do so at your own risk.

TERMS OF USE AND PRIVACY POLICY CONTINUED

Social Media Policy: We are not responsible for any information collected by social networks on which we maintain a social media presence. These include, but are not limited to Facebook, Google, Twitter, Pinterest, Instagram, and LinkedIn. Each social network has its own Terms of Use and Privacy Policies and it should be read before creating an account on the network. We are not responsible for any marketing or retargeting performed by a social network after you have visited our pages.

Limitations Regarding Information Presented on This Website: Though we have taken reasonable steps to include accurate information and content on our website, we are not responsible for any error or inaccurate information provided herein. THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ON THIS WEBSITE IS PROVIDED "AS IS" AND IS FREE FROM ANY GUARANTEE, WARANTEE, OR CLAIM OF USABILITY. USERS OF THIS WEBSITE USE THE INFORMATION PROVIDED HERE AT THEIR OWN RISK. WE ARE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY CONSEQUENCE ARISING FROM THE USE OF SUCH INFORMATION.

Security: Though we have taken reasonable steps to implement suitable physical, electronic, and administrative procedures to protect your personal information from unauthorized or inappropriate access, you are responsible for implementing procedures to satisfy your needs for data backup and security. No method of use or transmission over the internet or method of electronic storage is 100% secure; therefore, we cannot guarantee nor be responsible for your security. You agree that Wishes and Wags, LLC will not be responsible for any cost or any damage arising directly or indirectly from viruses, worms, or any other destructive code. You assume total responsibility for the use of this website and the internet.

Our Terms of Use and Privacy Policy does not cover email transmissions to and from our office. Sensitive and confidential information should not be sent to us via email, such as social security numbers and credit card information.

Intended for Users Over 13 Years of Age: The safety of children is important to us. This web site is not intended for users under 13 years of age. We do not knowingly market to children or knowingly collect data on children.

Control Over Communications: You can opt out of any future communications from us by telephoning or emailing us.

Revisions to Policies: Wishes and Wags, LLC reserves the right to add, delete, or modify Terms of Use and Privacy policies and other information communicated on the website without notice. The website should be checked periodically for any changes or modifications.

Questions about Policies: If you have any questions regarding our Terms of Use and Privacy policies, you can contact us via email at dawn@wishesandwags.com, via telephone at 281-942-6220, or by mail at PO Box 457, Katy, Texas, 77492.